
Robert Giesbers (B250731)
Spanish Fork, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/3/24 at
12:32:25 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

4  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Utah

59,583  Last reported odometer reading

2019 DODGE GRAND
CARAVAN GT
VIN: 2C4RDGEG4KR630817
VAN
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/h5N0cvFBzP-eWBLUIOus7l_KlSGHyswBYg0A1DXJhKFxyS1sYOD6iqM6I5joW_dGoq0zLSi_G9fromhkCUSXyL_vm9NDbsu6u5Lb-GDl3rsubPhkyTSBle26csbmFs-_XvjQz_vJdYrFQJq6vGLEG5bLfopHry7H1vnpViGeLHWRkL7csOMs20tpXGV53p8i03DGrRR_nXw6YOYaSEVIpjEzgFt63HmM3VL9PZYfupJagmIyBfB6CzSe6ztbDhG_DUzVvraKR7bKPbskuklL65SavfANR0Fnr8opvOOjXq8dhTBHb-Kes_kQz5mx53DbunpSQg8cz5hC2zlg72Ak0n4bt2uPRz6X-hmJqbdf_f0VnHLZJqnNuzUGRgQN1xEyi3s.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Rental Vehicle
25,564 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

02/23/2019 3 Texas Passed safety inspection

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2019 2021 2022

Type of owner Rental Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 5 mo. 9 months 1 yr. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas,
Georgia Arizona Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 25,564/yr --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 52,110 57,155 59,583

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/6XhKznAGG6vQ4LyBwAQTURFOOcOkDxaGzbwa1KA0MuSgGyobL8dv3mcoWQO8d6OY8KtfMte9hcaHQjWKcDS6Blsh88JmEBoPzu2qMLrj6gWOsU8DSMPF0L4PHTpeArFBG08fUbx_YU5rWg32D0Qygu1bUkGwHFkjd7AzITIUhxNRBnEMkGRx0HL1WQR4IxOGt7wohMdoXzJbiK_uQR5jq752bno1ueh0GDmzxqDTtjRJ_ssb17BfkhzF7B7VOGkm3nxSS8r1nMVOrciOHaUp2bn9NBiGjO4sma9iZc2aCaO0ocx7_Ybe2zkocvSdeY_6IxbCgT5Wi1XS2DQzNNnk3mWeAZJPDlTt3rIfvK2GQUGCEDgSATaw_fl82stbDtEAypO4UzvNJg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/6BpeWiqSEobrT8LgEyct8lfGu6bYvsNnXrJenUUEANZzrPnn3HsBjeGNwxQjSYUNL7ppK9WG5oXNuRwa14QFVW9f-J3EQuPN79UaQr3sh6Gk_kg_Y-IZfDX6QUVcbTjZhdaYcz1IH8TFpjn7ZFOXTgneWug8tEvQjJG3hu_BWPo7rX0N9zuCX920-9YF5e1UXBCpzjVeDgtCUAeElvypX4fOBmCKEfLrPBMA1dV2RHDvwj-7JIYx5La9hsZvChLNpz_0SJCVY6B-KXOFgsqSK8LB918Oqf1lPMor4AcxzC2kGpzpgt9hyY2bZcr331-yYfF2rol3GbGlr7pMMkggQ_lFT2PrGEYgXksKY1koZPLeWTQjwwbW5tBswthtXOFKWAzVmcFpYw.cfx


Inspection Station

03/05/2019 15 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title
#01522843519095514

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/04/2021 47,257 Texas
Inspection Station
San Antonio, TX

Passed emissions inspection

02/01/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title
#01522843519095514

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/18/2021 52,110 Dale's Auto Service
Tipp City, OH
937-667-5761

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Wiper(s) replaced

07/20/2021 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucker, GA
Title #600085219496907

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/23/2021 57,155 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #A005284645

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/13/2022 57,317 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/15/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/01/2022 Utah Title issued or updated

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

http://dalesautoservicecenters.com/


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT008454100

Vehicle color noted as Silver

02/01/2023 59,126 Foothill Tire Pros
Salt Lake City, UT
801-466-0697

5.0 / 5.0
54 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/08/2023 59,152 Salt Lake Valley Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
South Salt Lake, UT
801-990-8552

4.1 / 5.0
29 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Key(s) (re) programmed
New key(s) cut

05/18/2023 59,583 Foothill Tire Pros
Salt Lake City, UT
801-466-0697

5.0 / 5.0
54 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/12/2023 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/12/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT008454100

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

-

-

-
-
-

-
-

http://foothilltirepros.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://foothilltirepros.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/3/24 12:32:25 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

